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Fee Type: Campground
Long Meadow

New Fee

$2,500 $0.00 $5.00$3,600 $5.00 per extra 
vehicle (does not 
include towed 
vehicles or trailer)

$3,600 $80 Public input received as part of the Little Naches 
Recreation Plan Environmental Assessment 
process indicated that charging a nominal fee at 
dispersed sites with facilities had general public 
support if the revenue were used to maintain the 
facilities or for increased law enforcement in the 
drainage.  A total of fifteen individuals responded 
to the 2009 scoping effort through written letters, 
phone calls or emails.  Nine of the respondents 
support a fee and six are against it.  Two 
individuals not in support of the fee are hunters 
who use the sites for extended periods in the 
autumn.  Their concern is addressed because a fee 
will only be imposed at the site during the peak 
summer recreating season (late May to early 
September).  The majority of respondents, both for 
and against the fee, expressed a desire to see the 
sites remain primitive (no picnic tables, fire rings 
or garbage service).  Respondents in favor of the 
fee want to see the collected money used for toilet 
and trail maintenance, and one suggested that this 
be made a Northwest Forest Pass site.

None
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Longmire Meadow

New Fee

$2,500 $0.00 $5.00$720 $5.00 per extra 
vehicle (does not 
include towed 
vehicles or trailers)

$720 $80 Public input received as part of the Little Naches 
Recreation Plan Environmental Assessment 
process indicated that charging a nominal fee at 
dispersed sites with facilities had general public 
support if the revenue were used to maintain the 
facilities or for increased law enforcement in the 
drainage.  A total of fifteen individuals responded 
to the 2009 scoping effort through written letters, 
phone calls or emails.  Nine of the respondents 
support a fee and six are against it.  Two 
individuals not in support of the fee are hunters 
who use the sites for extended periods in the 
autumn.  Their concern is addressed because a fee 
will only be imposed at the site during the peak 
summer recreating season (late May to early 
September).  The majority of respondents, both for 
and against the fee, expressed a desire to see the 
sites remain primitive (no picnic tables, fire rings 
or garbage service).  Respondents in favor of the 
fee want to see the collected money used for toilet 
and trail maintenance, and one suggested that this 
be made a Northwest Forest Pass site.

None
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Lost Meadow

New Fee

$5,000 $0.00 $5.00$3,600 $5.00 per extra 
vehicle (does not 
include towed 
vehicles or trailers)

$3,600 $80 Public input received as part of the Little Naches 
Recreation Plan Environmental Assessment 
process indicated that charging a nominal fee at 
dispersed sites with facilities had general public 
support if the revenue were used to maintain the 
facilities or for increased law enforcement in the 
drainage.  A total of fifteen individuals responded 
to the 2009 scoping effort through written letters, 
phone calls or emails.  Nine of the respondents 
support a fee and six are against it.  Two 
individuals not in support of the fee are hunters 
who use the sites for extended periods in the 
autumn.  Their concern is addressed because a fee 
will only be imposed at the site during the peak 
summer recreating season (late May to early 
September).  The majority of respondents, both for 
and against the fee, expressed a desire to see the 
sites remain primitive (no picnic tables, fire rings 
or garbage service).  Respondents in favor of the 
fee want to see the collected money used for toilet 
and trail maintenance, and one suggested that this 
be made a Northwest Forest Pass site.

None
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Ponderosa Camp

New Fee

$2,500 $0.00 $5.00$1,800 $5.00 per extra 
vehicle (does not 
include towed 
vehicles or trailers)

$1,800 $80 Public input received as part of the Little Naches 
Recreation Plan Environmental Assessment 
process indicated that charging a nominal fee at 
dispersed sites with facilities had general public 
support if the revenue were used to maintain the 
facilities or for increased law enforcement in the 
drainage.  A total of fifteen individuals responded 
to the 2009 scoping effort through written letters, 
phone calls or emails.  Nine of the respondents 
support a fee and six are against it.  Two 
individuals not in support of the fee are hunters 
who use the sites for extended periods in the 
autumn.  Their concern is addressed because a fee 
will only be imposed at the site during the peak 
summer recreating season (late May to early 
September).  The majority of respondents, both for 
and against the fee, expressed a desire to see the 
sites remain primitive (no picnic tables, fire rings 
or garbage service).  Respondents in favor of the 
fee want to see the collected money used for toilet 
and trail maintenance, and one suggested that this 
be made a Northwest Forest Pass site.

None
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